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July 6, 2020

Advice No. 7

Mr. Cayce Hinton, Director

Office of Industry Development & Market Analysis
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Mr. Hinton:
Enclosed please find the revised tariff pages to Frontier Florida LLC, Facilities for Intrastate
Access Tariff, issued July 6, 2020, to become effective July 8, 2020, subject to the Public

Service Commission approval, as follows:

Section Subject Index
1% Revised Sheet 6

Section 3
1% Revised Page 1

Section 7
1% Revised Page 18
1% Revised Page 19

The purpose of this filing is to grandfather Wide Area Telecommunications Service (WATS).

If you have a question regarding this filing, please contact me at (916) 686-3590 or
linda.saldana@ftr.com.

Sincerely,

/s/ Linda Saldafna

Linda Saldafia
Sr. Analyst, Pricing and Tariffs

Enclosures
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FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS

FRONTIER FLORIDA LLC 1st Revised Page 6
Cancels Original page 6
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Reports
Custom (Billing and ColleCtion SEIVICES) ........eiviiuiiiiiiieieieie et 7
DESIGN LAYOUL. ...ttt bbbt h ettt bbbt et e et b nne s 5
01T [t (o] = | U 5,6
Switched Access Report REQUIFEMENTS ........oiiiiiiiiieiie e 5
Trunk Group MEaSUIEMENTS ... ..cviiieiie ettt et e e e rb e te e steesbaesaeereannas 5
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ALLISON ELLIS, VP GOVERNMENT AND EXTERNAL AFFAIRS EFFECTIVE: July 8, 2020

ISSUED: July 6, 2020
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3.4.1

Cancels Original Page 1

3. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE
General

Carrier Common Line charges are applicable in conjunction with Switched Access Service provided in Section 4 of this tariff.
The Telephone Company will provide Carrier Common Line Service to ICs or End Users of FCO/ONAL Service or End
Users of Feature Group B Services.

Description of Carrier Common Line Access Service

Description

Carrier Common Line charges compensate the Telephone Company for the use of Telephone Company provided common
lines by customers for access to end users in furnishing Intrastate Communications.

Limitations
(A) Exclusions

Neither a telephone number nor detail billing are provided with Carrier Common Line access. Additionally, directory
listings and intercept arrangements are not included in the rates and charges for Carrier Common Line access.

(B) WATS/WATS-type Access Lines ' - Grandfathered

Where Switched Access Services are connected with Dedicated Access Services at Telephone Company designated
WATS Serving Offices for the provision of WATS/WATS-type Services, Switched Access Service minutes which are
carried on that end of the service (i.e., originating minutes for outward WATS/WATS-type services and terminating
minutes for inward WATS/WATS-type services) shall not be assessed Carrier Common Line per minute charges.

Obligations of the Customer

Switched Access Service Requirement

Switched Access Service associated with the Carrier Common Line charges shall be ordered by the customer under other
sections of this tariff.

Supervision

The customer facilities at the premises of the ordering customer shall provide the necessary on-hook and off-hook
supervision.

Rate Requlations

Description and Application of Rates

(A)  Billing of Charges

Carrier Common Line charges will be billed to each Switched Access Service provided under this tariff in accordance
with the regulations as set forth in (D) following, except as set forth in (C) following and 3.4.3(D).

T This service offering is grandfathered as of July 8, 2020 and limited to existing subscribers at their existing locations.

ALLISON ELLIS, VP GOVERNMENT AND EXTERNAL AFFAIRS EFFECTIVE: July 8, 2020

ISSUED: July 6, 2020



FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS

FRONTIER FLORIDA LLC

7. ANCILLARY SERVICES
71 General (Cont'd)

71.5 Rates and Charges

(A)  Billing and Collection Service

(1)  Program Development Charge:
Program Development
per hour
Program Implementation
per hour

(2)  Service Order Change Charge:
per Order

(3) MTS/WATS/800/888 Services: !
Call Recording Service
per Message

(4) MTS/WATS/800/888 Services: !
Message Processing Service
per Message
Assembly and Editing Service
per Message

$94.00

55.00

4.00

0150

.0100

0075

1st Revised Page 18

Cancels Original Page 18

T WATS service offering is grandfathered as of July 8, 2020 and limited to existing subscribers at their existing locations.

ALLISON ELLIS, VP GOVERNMENT AND EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

EFFECTIVE: July 8, 2020
ISSUED: July 6, 2020
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FRONTIER FLORIDA LLC

71

71.5

7. ANCILLARY SERVICES

General (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A)

Billing and Collection Service (Cont'd)

(%)

Call Record Provision Service

Via Direct Interface, Per Message
Record Transmitted or Received

Message Bill Processing Service:
Message Bill Processing Service
per Message
0 to 52,398,399
52,398,400 to 69,864,499
69,864,500 to 104,796,799
104,796,800 to 157,195,199
157,195,200 to 192,127,000
Greater than 192,127,000

Bulk-Billed Message Bill Processing, per Message

MTS/WATS/800/888 Service: !
Bill Rendering Service, per Bill
0 to 1,235,700
1,235,701 to 1,784,900
1,784,901 to 7,688,999
7,689,000 to 8,238,999
Greater than 8,239,000

MTS/WATS/800/888 Service: !
Message Investigation, per Message

Billing and Collection Service:
Bill Processing and Collection, per Message
Inquiry Service, per Message
Adjustment, per occurrence

Invoice Billing, Per Message:
Messages Per End User Account, per Month
1-10 Messages, per bill
Over 10 Messages, per bill

EC Memo, per Account

Record Keeping, per Account

Centralized Message Dispersion
charge, per message

.002

0762
.0400
.0200
0170
.0160
0150

.0200

.3500
.3000
2700
2500
2300

2.50

$.0670
.0078
2.00

0310
0190

10.00

.0300

.0020

1st Revised Page 19
Cancels Original Page 19

T WATS service offering is grandfathered as of July 8, 2020 and limited to existing subscribers at their existing locations.

ALLISON ELLIS, VP GOVERNMENT AND EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

EFFECTIVE: July 8, 2020
ISSUED: July 6, 2020





